not dispute that these checks were cashed, nor does it discuss any check individually.  But at one 
point in its briefing, DelJack inexplicably refers to 84 – rather than 127 – checks.  See DelJack’s 
Mot. Memo., Dkt. 38, at 12 (“U.S. Bank failed to apply the proceeds of one-hundred twenty 
seven (127) DelJack checks consistently with those checks’ restrictive endorsements.  Thus, U.S. 
Bank committed eighty four (84) separate acts of conversion rendering it liable for the amounts 
of those eighty four (84) checks.”) (footnote citations omitted).